# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignee's citizenship that should have been identified as Switzerland previously recorded on Reel 003254 Frame 0117. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL.

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
TexTech Systems, LLC		12/21/2005	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: SOUTH CAROLINA

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Zeta Datatec GmbH
Street Address:	Badstrasse 5
Internal Address:	Postfach
City:	Neuhausen 1
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Postal Code:	CH-8212
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: SWITZERLAND

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78390672	LOOMDATA

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

(202)783-6031 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

(202) 783-6040 Phone:

Email: PTO-TM-Email@rfem.com

Correspondent Name: G. Franklin Rothwell 1425 K Street NW Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: Suite 800

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2869-110

> TRADEMARK **REEL: 003293 FRAME: 0569**

900047073

# DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE Name: G. Franklin Rothwell Address Line 1: 1425 K Street N.W. Address Line 2: Suite 800 Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005 NAME OF SUBMITTER: G. Franklin Rothwell /gfr4/ Signature: Date: 04/20/2006 **Total Attachments: 9** source=2869-110CORRECT#page1.tif source=2869-110CORRECT#page2.tif source=2869-110CORRECT#page3.tif source=2869-110CORRECT#page4.tif source=2869-110CORRECT#page5.tif source=2869-110CORRECT#page6.tif source=2869-110CORRECT#page7.tif source=2869-110CORRECT#page8.tif

source=2869-110CORRECT#page9.tif

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1 02/27/2006 900042932

**SUBMISSION TYPE:** 

**NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
TexTech Systems, LLC		12/21/2005	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: SOUTH CAROLINA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Zeta Datatec GmbH
Street Address:	Badstrasse 5
Internal Address:	Postfach
City:	Neuhausen 1
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Postal Code:	CH-8212
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: GERMANY

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78390672	LOOMDATA

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

(202)783-6031

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

(202) 783-6040

Email:

PTO-TM-Email@rfem.com

Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:

G. Franklin Rothwell 1425 K Street NW

Address Line 2:

Suite 800

Address Line 4:

Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

2869-110

## DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

RightFax

2/28/U6 8:52 PAGE 005/005

Fax berver

Name: G. Franklin Rothwell Address Line 1: 1425 K Street N.W. Address Line 2: Suite 800 Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005 NAME OF SUBMITTER: G. Franklin Rothwell Signature: /gfr4/ Date: 02/27/2006 Total Attachments: 1 source=2869-110ASN#page1.tif

# ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, TexTech Systems, LLC, a Limited Liability Company of South Carolina with address at 380 Wingo Heights Rd. Suite 6A, Spartanburg, South Carolina, 29303, has adopted and is using the mark LOOMDATA, as applied to "Computer data system, comprised of computer hardware and software, for use in textile mill production monitoring and planning and providing information on efficiency, frequency and number of machine stops, machine speed, machine downtime and production planning of textile machinery" for which said Assignor has filed an application for registration in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Serial No. 78/390672, filed March 25, 2004 (hereinafter collectively "the Mark"); and

WHEREAS, Zeta Datatec GmbH, a corporation of Germany, with address at Badstrasse 5 Postfach, Neuhausen 1, CH-8212, Switzerland, is desirous of acquiring the Mark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign unto the said Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the Mark, and the above-identified application for registration of the Mark.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue the certificate of registration to the assignee.

TexTech Systems, LLC

Bv:

Robert Bullard

President

Dated this 21 day of December, 2005

RECORDED: 04/20/2006

1